
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 West Texas A&M University 2002 1 F 242 3

2 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2002 1 F 226 2

3 Wichita State University 2002 1 F 224 1

4 Indiana State University 2002 1 F 208 1

5 Morehead State University 2002 1 F 188 0

6 Pikeville College 2002 1 F 160 0

7 Western Illinois University 2002 1 F 150 0

8 Central Missouri State Univ. 2002 1 F 136 0

9 Arizona State University 2002 1 F 115 0

10 Lindenwood University 2002 1 F 108 0

11 McKendree College 2002 1 F 95 0

12 Maryland /Univ. of - Eastern Shore 2002 1 F 85 0

13 Florida State University 2002 1 F 58 0

14 Ball State University 2002 1 F 41 0

15 California State Univ. - Fresno 2002 1 F 38 0

16 New Jersey City University 2002 1 F 35 0

17 Purdue University 2002 1 F 32 0

18 Central Florida /University of 2002 1 F 24 0

19 Shippensburg University 2002 1 F 17 0

20 Southern University 2002 1 F 13 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2002 2 F 224 4

2 West Texas A&M University 2002 2 F 182 0

3 Morehead State University 2002 2 F 176 1

4 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2002 2 F 174 1

5 Central Missouri State Univ. 2002 2 F 148 0

5 Indiana State University 2002 2 F 148 0

7 California State Univ. - Fresno 2002 2 F 126 0

8 Pikeville College 2002 2 F 117 0

9 Kansas /University of 2002 2 F 95 0

10 Arizona State University 2002 2 F 86 0

11 Western Illinois University 2002 2 F 74 0

12 Lindenwood University 2002 2 F 69 0

13 Florida State University 2002 2 F 65 0

14 Maryland /Univ. of - Eastern Shore 2002 2 F 47 0

15 McKendree College 2002 2 F 43 0

16 North Carolina A&T State Univ. 2002 2 F 40 0

16 New Jersey City University 2002 2 F 40 0

18 Central Florida /University of 2002 2 F 27 0

19 Sacred Heart University 2002 2 F 24 0

20 Vincennes University 2002 2 F 9 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2002 3 F 224 5

2 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2002 3 F 170 0

3 West Texas A&M University 2002 3 F 156 0

4 Morehead State University 2002 3 F 154 1



5 Pikeville College 2002 3 F 146 0

6 Central Missouri State Univ. 2002 3 F 122 0

7 Florida State University 2002 3 F 114 0

8 Indiana State University 2002 3 F 110 0

9 Arizona State University 2002 3 F 90 0

10 California State Univ. - Fresno 2002 3 F 88 0

10 Sacred Heart University 2002 3 F 88 0

12 Maryland /Univ. of - Eastern Shore 2002 3 F 64 0

13 St. Peter's College 2002 3 F 59 0

14 Lindenwood University 2002 3 F 51 0

15 Central Florida /University of 2002 3 F 47 0

16 Western Illinois University 2002 3 F 36 0

17 Kansas /University of 2002 3 F 35 0

18 McKendree College 2002 3 F 32 0

19 New Jersey City University 2002 3 F 11 0

20 Purdue University 2002 3 F 10 0


